2.10.2: Beneficiaries

Omit the reference to clause 9.2.5 in the 5th line of this clause and substitute '9.2.6'.

2.11.2: Minimum Charge

Omit the charge of 52 cents and substitute 60 cents

2.11.3: Season Tickets

Omit the minimum charge of \$4.87 and substitute \$5.00

2.12 to 2.12.7 inclusive: Bulk Travel Accounts

Omit these clauses

2.13: New Zealand Travelpass Renumber this clause 2.12

2.13.1: Conditions

Renumber this clause 2.12.1 Omit the excess charge of \$22.00 for sleeping berths and substitute \$26.00

2.13.2: Availability

Omit this clause and substitute-

"2.12.2: Availability

The low season Travelpass shall be available for 8, 15 or 22 consecutive days during the period 1 February to 14 December, both dates inclusive. A further high season high pass is available if purchased overseas for 8, 15 or 22 consecutive days during the period of 15 December to 31 January, both dates inclusive.'

2.13.3: Fares

Omit this clause and substitute-

"2.13.3: Fares

Travelpass shall be charged as follows:

	01.02.86	01.10.86	# 15.12.86	01.02.87
	to 30.09.86	to 14.12.86	to 31.01.87	to 14.12.87
8 Days	\$189.00	\$208.00	* \$272.00	\$275.00
15 Days	\$247.00	\$272.00	* \$413.00	\$352.00
22 Days	\$332.00	\$365.00	* \$479.00	\$440.00

High Season * These passes may only purchased overseas

Passes for periods overlapping into the High Season will be charged at the high season fare. Children under four years of age and accompanied by a responsibile person will travel free and children 4 years of age and under 15 years of age may be issued a Travelpass at half fare."

2.13.4: Extension to Travelpass

Omit this clause and substitute-

"2.12.4: Extension to Travelpass

The pass may be extended up to a further 6 successive days at an additional charge as under:

01.02.86 to 30.09.86	\$20.00	for each additional day
01.10.86 to 14.12.86	\$22.00	for each additional day
15.12.86 to 31.01.87	\$35.00	for each additional day
01.02.87 to 14.12.87	\$23.00	for each additional day"

2.14 to 2.14.1

Renumber these clauses to read 2.13 to 2.13.1

2.14.2: Bulk Travel Account

Omit this clause

2.14.3 to 2.15.3

Omit the reference to clause 2.14.6 in clause 2.14.5 and substitute 2.13.5 Omit the reference to clause 2.14 in clause 2.15.1 and substitute 2.13 Renumber these clauses to read 2.13.2 to 2.14.3

2.15.4: Lost Season Tickets

Omit the minimum charge of \$3.10 and substitute \$4.00. Renumber the clause to read 2.14.4

2.15.5 to 2.17.2

Renumber these clauses to read 2.14.5 to 2.16.2

Section 4: Long Distance Rail Passenger Services: Ordinary Fares

4.1 to 4.7

Omit these clauses and substitute-

"4.1: Silver Fern railcar service fares

The Auckland-Wellington adult single ordinary fare is \$69.00. Fares to and between intermediate timetabled stopping stations are as shown in the Corporation's Fares and Timetable booklet.

4.2: Northerner service fares

The Auckland-Wellington adult ordinary fare is \$64.00. The Auckland-Wellington adult sleeper fare is \$90.00. The Auckland-Wellington children, eligible beneficiaries or blind persons and attendants fare